
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008089-2022 

Contract

MCS MV Transformers

Minesto UK Ltd.

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008089

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0305ed  

Published 25 March 2022, 9:06am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Minesto UK Ltd.

41-43 Market Street

Holyhead, Isle of Anglesey

LL65 1UN

Email

markus.justander@minesto.com

Telephone

+46 31290060

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008089-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008089-2022
mailto:markus.justander@minesto.com


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://minesto.com/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA39643

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Private company

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

 Renewable energy

http://minesto.com/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA39643


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MCS MV Transformers

Reference number

18994

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31213200 - Distribution transformers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

See ITT 18994

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £123

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31174000 - Power supply transformers

45232221 - Transformer substation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

See ITT 18994 MCS MV Transformers

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Fulfilment of technical requirements / Weighting: 35

Quality criterion - Name: Time plan / Weighting: 25

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

See ITT 18994 MCS MV Transformers

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-032374

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

18994

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/032374-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Harju Elekter AB

Bariumgatan 15-19

Malmo

21364

Telephone

+46 761345080

Country

Sweden

NUTS code

SE224 - Skåne län

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £123

Total value of the contract/lot: £123



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:119939)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NA

NA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-06T06:23:15+0100
	TCPDF




